FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPART.		: ENT OF COMMERCE
PATENTS ONLY Pat		and Trademark Office
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or celly thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
ŞYNTEX (U.S.A.) LLC	Name: ROCHE PALO ALTO LLC	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 3431 Hillview Avenu	
☐ Yes ⊠ No	Palo Alto	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	City/State/Zip: CA 94304	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
	☐ Yes 🏻 No	
Execution Date: Dec. 23, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s): 6,215,017	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
Name: Sam Nguyen Internal Address: Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe LLP 275 Middlefield Road Menlo Park, CA 94025-3506	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Wellis I alk, CA 94025-3300	8. Deposit account number: 08-1641 (Attorney Docket No.: 13265-1248 D1)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached covers a true copy of the original document.		
	0 1/	
Sam Nguyen, Reg. No. 52,496 Name of Person Signing	Switching	April 30, 2003 Date
	umber of pages including cover sheet, attachments	ind document: [4]

PATENT REEL: 013616 FRAME: 0232



I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STILL OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORLICT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SYNTEX (U.S.A.) LIC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SYNTEX (U.S.A.) LLC" TO "ROCHE PALC ALTO LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECENIER, A.D. 2002, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.



Darriet Smita Hin con

AUTHENTICATION: 2168192

PATENT

DATE EL: 0136162 FRAME: 0233

3205906 8100

020794267

STATE OF 1: LAWARE SECRETARY (: STATE DIVISION OF CC: PORATIONS FILED 04:00 Ft 12/23/2002 020794267 - 3205906

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT.

QF.

SYNTEX (U.S.A.) LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is, upon the effective time of the amendment, Roche Palo Alto LLC.
- 2. The Conflicate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

The paragraph labeled "FIRST" is changed to read, The name of the timited liability company formed hereby is Rioche Palo Alto LLC.

The heading is changed to read, CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF ROCHE PALITALTO LLC.

 This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective on 12:01 am, January 1 2005.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Syntax (U.S.A.) LLC this _207_day of December, 2002.

Nancy M. Cohen

Vice President, Decretary

05084 - W12/C004 CT System Cryles

12/13/05 71 (11/17 1/1/102) COLEMN 1184314/W

HellerEhrman

Facsimile Transmitt ...

275 Middlefield Road Menlo Park, CA 94025-3506 Main (650) 324-7000 Fax (650) 324-0638

To:

Attn: Assignment division, USPTO

Telephone:

Fax: 703-306-5995

From: Telephone: Sam L. Nguyen (650) 324-7028

Direct Fax:

No. of Pages:

4 pgs (including cover)

Date:

April 30, 2003

Message:

Recording Form Coversheet and Executed Assignment U.S. Patent No. 6,215,0⁻⁷ Our docket No. 13265-1248 D1.

I hereby certify that this paper is being facsimile transmitted to Assignment div : ion, USPTO, (703) 306-5995 on April 30, 2003

Tanice A. Davis

The information contained in this communication is intended only for the use of the addressee and may be confirmation, unauthorized use, disclosure or copying is strictly prohibited, and may be unlawful. If you have received this communication in error or you have not received all pages, please call the sender immediately at (650) 324-7000.

Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe LLP

www.hewm.com

San Francisco Sillcon Valley Los Angeles San Diego Hong Kon REGOR DE 0: 04/30/2008 Rome

Seattle

Portland A

New YoRATENT ION D.C.

Madison, WI

REEL: 013616 FRAME: 0235